Marital Counseling Contract & Agreement

This agreement ("Marital Counseling Agreement") is entered into between the clients (Husband/Wife:/) and Prolific Kingdom, acting as a marriage counselor for the provision of marriage counseling services. Both parties agree to the following terms and conditions:
Confidentiality:
All information shared by the Clients during marriage counseling sessions, including personal, relational, and emotional content, will be held in strict confidence by the Counselor.
Third-Party Disclosure:
The Counselor will not disclose any information to third parties without the explicit written consent of both Clients. This includes family members, friends, employers, or any other external entities.
Appointment Scheduling:
The Counselor will exercise discretion in scheduling marriage counseling appointments to ensure the privacy and confidentiality of the Clients. All efforts will be made to avoid coincidental encounters.
Communication Methods:
Any communication between the Clients and Counselor, whether in person, via phone, email,

Non-Licensed Status:

The Clients acknowledge that Prolific Kingdom is not a licensed marriage counselor and is providing marriage counseling services. The services provided do not substitute for professional counseling, therapy, or legal advice.

or other means, will be treated with the utmost discretion. Not a Licensed Counselor:

Prolific Kingdom's role is limited to providing counseling services, and any decisions made by the Clients, both individually and as a couple, are their sole responsibility.

Non-Liability of Prolific Kingdom:

Prolific Kingdom shall not be held liable for any decisions made or actions taken by the Clients based on the information, advice, or guidance provided during marriage counseling sessions.

The Clients agree to indemnify and hold harmless Prolific Kingdom from any claims, damages, or liabilities arising out of or related to the marriage counseling services, including any future consequences of the Clients' actions.

Informed Consent:

The Clients understand and agree to the terms of this Confidentiality and Discretion Agreement and provide informed consent for marriage counseling services.

The Clients voluntarily participate in marriage counseling with full awareness that the advice and guidance provided by Prolific Kingdom are not guarantees of specific outcomes, and the Clients are solely responsible for their decisions and actions.

This Agreement is effective upon the commencement of marriage counseling services and remains in effect until the conclusion of the marriage counseling relationship. Both the Clients and Counselor acknowledge receipt of a copy of this Agreement and understand its terms.

Clients' Signatures:	/	
Date:		
Counselor's Signature:	Date:	